

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23612-23615/2005

(From the judgment and orders dated 08/08/2005 in Civil Application No.4484/2005 in Letters Patent

Appeal (Stamp Number) 439 of 2005, Civil Application No.4499/2005 in Letters Patent Appeal (Stamp

Number) No.438/2005, Civil Application No.4500/2005 in Letters Patent Appeal (Stamp Number)

No.437/2005 and Civil Application No.4498/2005 in Letters Patent Appeal (Stamp Number)

No.450/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL RAMESHBHAI LAKHUBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ays The High Court has declined to condone the delay of 79 d

y and as a and dismissed the applications for condonation of dela
consequence not entertained the Appeals.

t set Issue limited notice as to why the impugned order be no
o the High aside by condoning the delay and remit the matter back t
Court for a decision on merits.

order of the In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned
Division Bench and the Single Judge shall remain stayed.

Singh) (K.K. Chawla) (Kanwal
Master Court Master Court