

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23612-23615/2005

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL RAMESHBHAI LAKHUBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr. S.S. Tiwari has been granted ten days' time more, as

last chance, to comply with the Office Report.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall also comply with the Office Report

within ten days.

If not complied with, list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
with

an Office Report on default.

If complied with, list before this Court again on 13.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd