

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23612-23615/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in LPA No. 437/2005 & CA No. 438/2005 &

LPA No. 439/2005 & LPA No. 450/2005 & CA No. 4484/2005 & CA No. 4498/2005 & CA No.

4499/2005 & CA No. 4500/2005 & SCA No. 4691/1999 & SCA No. 4764/1999 &
SCA No.

4877/1999 & SCA No. 4996/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL RAMESHBHAI LAKHUBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4.1.2007)

Date: 01/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, one week's time is granted
to comply

with the office report on default.

RITU CHAWLA
RAM)

(KHUSHI

rt Master

Cou