

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23612-23615/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in Civil
Application No. 4484/2005 in LPA No. 439/2005, Civil Application
4499/05 in LPA No. 438/05, Civil Application 4500/05 in LPA 4498/05
in LPA No. 450/05 OF THE High COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL RAMESHBHAI LAKHUBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Maulik Nanawati, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khalidkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Before we hear learned counsel for the petitioners on the question of correctness of the order passed by the appellate Court declining to condone the delay in filing the appeal, let the seniority list, as was available before the learned Single Judge be placed on record. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master